Evergreen Community Charter School

Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2023

ASSETS
Current Asgets
Chetking/Savings
0100 - NBT New Oporating Accoun
D111 » Scholarship €D
0140 - New Grant Account

Total CheckingiSavings

Accounts Receivable
0145 - Accounts Receivable

Total Accounts Recelvable

Other Current Assets
0181 - Prepald Expansos
0192 - Unemptoyment Deposii
0481 - Propald Expenses - Other

Total 0181 - Prepald Expanses

0191 - Security Doposit
2120 - Payroll Asset

Total Other Currant Assets
Total Current Aagsts
TOTAL ABSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilitles
Gurrant Liabilities
Other Current Llabllities

n48t - Accruaed Payroll

0462 - Payroll Liabliities
naez.’l - PSERS employee
0463 - 941
0484 » EMS
0485 + Local
D466 - PA WH
0487 - PSERS - Employar's
0468 - SUt
0482 + Hayroll Lizbilities - Other

Total 0462 - Payroll Liabllities

0480 - Grant - Doforred Ravenue
0484 - Grant lenorgy)-Deferred Revenue

Total 0480 - Grant - Defarred Ravenus
Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Gurrent Liabilities
Tota! Liabillties

Equity
0799 - Not Assets

0800 - Rotained Earnings
0820 - Restricted Fund Balance
Hat Income

Total Equily
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Sep20,23  Sep30,22
447,867 385,647
3,723 3,723
oy 2908
482,058 360,524
_ 70261 59416
70,261 £9.416
733 733
e 1522
15,808 13,959
€,000 8,00¢
I
| mpe 22080
B _ 5}_5,17_?_ 581.899
876,177 484,898
13,781 13,761
8,392 YA
10,610 9,345
172 12
2,278 2,182
1,345 1,283
37,381 28,179
156 123
| 2828 780
63,228 50,072
) 7171,?19_ 11,718
e 1719
2 75,552
B EB,'HQ' 775,552‘
88,719 75,552
80,821 50,621
282,735 124,108
6,866 5,865
) 141,237 ~ ) 2?:%_‘754
_____ rase 4B
578,177 441,899
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Evergreen Community Charter Schoo!

Profit & Loss

Accrual Basis

July through September 2023

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
1 - Donation
6620 - Lunch Income
$741 « Field Trip Income
6744 + Student Purchass In
6750 + Yearbook Income

Total 6744 + Student Purchase In

6090 - Tuition
8891 « Tuition « Speclal Ed
6920 - Contributions inecome

7030 - Other income
B390.2 - Grants

Total Inconme

Exponse
1100111 - Wages - Reguiar Ed
1100210 « Insurance
1400211 - Hea'th Insurance
1100212 - Dental Insurance
1100214 - Vision
4100210 - Insurance - Other

Total 1100210 - Insurance

1160221 « FICA
1100230 - PEERS Expanaas
1100442 - Copy Machine
1100540 - Advertising
1100640 + Instruetional Supplies
4100784 - Teaching Equipment
1400810 + Bank Service Charges
1100844 - Membership Dues
4200000 - Special Ed Expanses
1200111 - Payroll Exp Wages - Spec Ed
1200210 - Insurance - spat ed
1200211 - Hoalth Insurance-Spec Ed
1200212 - Dentsd Insurance-spec ad
1200214 - Vislon Insurance-spec ed
1200216 - Ingurance - spac ad - Dther

Total 1200210 - Insurance - spee ad

1200230 - PSERS Expense-Spec Ed
4200000 - Special Ed Expenses - Other

Total 1200000 « Spocial Ed EXxponsss

2380111 - Adminsltrative Salarlas
2380112 - Nurse Wages
2380111 - Agminsitrative Salaries - Other

Total 2380411 + Adminsitrative Salarlps

23802190 * Inawrance - agmin
2480211 + Health Insurance » admin
2950212 + Dontal insurance - Admin
2380214 + Vislon ins - Admin

Total 2380210  insurance - admin

2360230 - Administrative PSERS

Jui-Sep23

433,988
118,968
0

160
32,887

583,283

144,847

28,091
3,780
645
100

33,486

17,038
49,937
o
4,000
6,833
453
147
255

36,431

4,253
0

47

47

4,347

12,490
a9

50,588
o
41,443
44,443

6,019
0
2

G,142
14,209

B Jut -_i’_»epgz_

600
4490
210

L
612

375,062
99,647
7,500

202
26,020

513,183

49,739

20,420
3,282
249
100

24,037

g,
10,821
730

Q
1,353
10,932
485
338

33,858

3,209

0

23

2
3,265

11,686
10148

58,943
4,549
L

43,742

3421
0
. w

3,500
13,526



Acerual Basis

Evergreen Community Charter School
Profit & L.oss

July through September 2023

2390330 - Professional Foes
2390329 ' Consulting
2390331 - Lapal Fees
2380332 - Accounting

2390330 + Professional Fess « Qther

Total 2390330 « Professional Feas

2390611 « Graduation
2390612 - Supplies
2300614 + Office
4390610 - Office Supplies

Total 2380614  Office
2390612 - Suppltas » Other
Total 2390612 « Supplles

2390613 » Postage and Delivery
2620400 - Repairs
2620432 - Computer Repairs

Total 2620400 - Repalrs
2620401 - Utilities

2620441 - Rent

2400574  Lunches

3200502 » Flgld Trip

3200803 + Movement

3200506 - Yeartook

1200507 - School Sponsored Athlellcs
3200640 - Student Purchase oul

Total Expense
Net Ordinary Incoma

Net Income

L Jui-Sep 23

385
104
1,560
205

2,254
262

436,046
147,297
147,237

Jui-Sen22

0
86
1,544

) 1459

3,088
1,635

65
1]

8088

3,143
65

11,540
11.540
1,317

30,000
gt

180

0

0

532
269,429
224754
224,754




